REC

 ΞT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarl

100858924

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Joanne Swiderski McLaughlin	Name: Northrop Grumman Corporation						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes No	Address: 1840 Century Park East						
3. Nature of Conveyance: MRI) 8-34-98	City: Los Angeles						
	State: California ZIP Code: 90067						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Country: USA						
Ouler							
Execution Date: August 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	17.1000						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Detect Application No. (c)	1 7 7 1 1 1 1 1						
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 09//386/8						
	•						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications						
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Name: Thomas L. Tully, Esq.	7. Total fee (57 CFR 5.41)						
Address: Perman & Green, LLP	⊠ Enclosed						
425 Post Road	Charge deposit account						
	☐ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account						
City: Fairfield							
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	40 E No spec						
	Nospac						
9. Statement And Signature:	Fee						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forese	ing information is true and correct and, the attached						
document is either an origi nal documen	t or a true dopy of the original document.						
Thomas L. Tully 19,360 / Comas / Jully 8/24/98							
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet(s):							
Page 1 of 1.							

09/02/1998 JWATKINS 00000072 16.350 01 FC:581 40.60 CH

PATENT

REEL: 9421 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	John Douglas Weir	, hereinafter referred to as Assignor,					
together with Joanne Swiderski McLaughlin							
have jointly invented	certain new and useful imp	E	ENVIRONMENTAL WIPE SOLVENT COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESSES				
described in an applica	tion for United States Lette	ers Patent, executed by m	e on the date as stated	below;			
	Northrop Grumman Corpor as Assignee, is desirous of						ngeles, California 90067,
is hereby acknowledger legal representatives a continuations-in-part the may hereafter be filed of the International Co- any country or countrie and requests the Comm	REFORE, in consideration of d, Assignor has sold, assign nd assigns, Assignor's entir ereof, and all United States for said improvements in a nvention for the Protection as foreign to the United State nissioner of Patents and Trate as aforesaid, to issue all Le	ed, transferred and set over ight, title and interest Letters Patent which may ny country or countries fool Industrial Property and tes and all extensions, divademarks of the United St	er, and by these presen in, to and under said in the granted thereon and reign to the United Stat other priority-conferring isions, continuations, co ates, and any official of	ts does hereb nprovements, all reissues a es, including treaties, and ntinuations-in- any country	y sell, assign, transfe and said application and extensions thereof the full right to claim d all Letters Patent w part, renewals and re or countries foreign t	r and set over, unto and all divisions, rene , and all applications n for any such applica hich may be granted issues thereof; and A o the United States,	Assignee, its successors, ewals, continuations, and for Letters Patent which ation the priority benefits for said improvements in ssignor hereby authorizes whose duty it is to issue
U	ereby acknowledges that at in, to and under said impr	-	mprovements herein ider	ntified, Assigr	nor was under an obliq	gation to assign to As	ssignee, Assignor's entire
in conflict herewith an and benefit, to the end	ereby covenants that Assign d that Assignee, Northrop (l of the term or terms for by Assignor had this assign	Corporation, its successors which such Letters Patent	, assigns and other lega	representati	ves shall have the rig	ht to hold and enjoy f	for its and their own use
said improvements; to to testify as to the san divisional and reissue a	ereby further covenants and promptly provide Assignor v ne in any interference or liti pplications; and to make all ing all the rights herein con signs.	with all documents relating pation or other legal procee rightful oaths or declaration	to said improvements, s dings related thereto; to ons and generally do eve	aid invention, sign all lawfo rything possil	and said Letters Pate al papers, execute all d ale to aid Assignee, its	ent as may be known e extensions, continuations s successors, legal rep	or accessible to Assignor; ons, continuations-in-part, presentatives and assigns
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, the undersigne	d has executed and delivers	ed this instrument this	17th		day of Augu	st .
19 98 , and has e	S WHEREOF, the undersigne xecuted the referenced patr	ent application on the	17th	day of	august	q_{9}	î8 ·
		×1 .5	4 1.11	1 1	. 0		
John Douglas Weir,	Assignor	Joanne Swiderski McL	aughlin, Assignor	rage	<u>`</u>		
	Hogeles) ss 					
	- 17,1998 www.derskime						personally appeared of satisfactory evidence that by Wher signature
	person, or the entity upon		•			, ,,	. •
WITNESS my hand and		•	•				
Signature We	lly Drin	~2>			SHELLY GRIME Commission #107	1121	(Seal)

RECORDED: 08/24/1998

REEL: 9421 FRAME: 0015

A-2080